TABLE 1. OVERVIEW OF ENFORCEMENT CASES AS AT DECEMBER 2005

Complaints Received for 2003-2005

Month 2003 2004 2005
January 70 52 72
February 77 56 67
March 80 147 73
April 74 78 68
May 88 75 92
June 90 86 80
July 94 76 113
August 68 95 68
September 76 69 75
October 57 62 78
November 46 76 54
December 33 46 45
Total 853 918 885

TABLE 2: RECEIVED AND CLOSED CASES AS AT 31/12/05

Year 04 Year 04 Year 05 Year 05

Month Received Closed Received Closed
January 52 15 72 772
February 56 19 67 103
March 147 47 73 47
April 78 30 68 119
May 75 35 92 34
June 86 30 80 50
July 76 14 113 22
August 95 50 68 31
September 69 46 75 55
October 62 77 78 118
November 76 42 54 30
December 46 27 45 51
Additional closure 400

Total 918 832 885 1432

TABLE 3: A SNAP SHOT OF CASE CLOSURES FOR THIRD QUARTER OF 2005

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 Total

88 235 382 467 469 1641 | Open cases to 9"
September 2005

5 5 32 299 410 Total Cases closed in
1/4 Period

885 Total cases received

for Year 2005

83 230 350 398 579 1640 Total cases opened
after 1/4 closures




Table 4 COMPLAINTS RECEIVED BY WARD (IN DESCENDING ORDER)

Comparison by Ward per number of

cases

Ward No %0 Cumulative
Haringey 194 13.3%

Highgate 134 9.2% 22.5%
Noel Park 118 8.1% 30.6 %
Muswell Hill 80 5.5% 36.1%
Bounds Green 78 5.3% 41.4%
St Anns 77 5.3% 46.7%
Fortis Green 76 5.2% 51.9%
Woodside 75 5.1% 57.0%
West Green 72 4.9% 62.0%
Seven Sisters 70 4.8% 66.8 %
Northumberland Park 64 4.4% 71.1%
Alexandra 62 4.2% 75.4%
Crouch End 60 4.1% 79.5%
White Hart Lane 59 4.0% 83.6%
Tottenham Green 57 3.9% 87.5%
Hornsey 52 3.6% 91.0%
Bruce Grove 48 3.3% 94.3%
Stroud Green 47 3.2% 97.5%
Tottenham Hale 36 2.5% 100.0%
Total 1459 100.0%

TABLE 5: MAIN COMPLAINTS.

Breach No % Cumulative
Conversion 294 20.2%

Erection of Structure 216 14.8% 35.0%
Departure from Plans 168 11.5% 46.5%
Change of use 135 9.3% 55.8%
Extensions 134 9.2% 65.0%
Advertisement Hoarding 123 8.4% 73.4%
Satellite Dishes 104 7.1% 80.5%
UPVC Window 85 5.8% 86.3%
Replacement

No Breaches 64 4.4% 90.7 %
Social Clubs 41 2.8% 93.5%
Unauthorised Car 33 2.3% 95.8%
Repairs

Shop Front alterations 31 2.1% 97.9%
Trees 24 1.6% 99.5%
Others 7 0.5% 100.0%
Total 1459




Table 6: GROUPED COMPLAINTS FOR THE BOROUGH

Breach No. %
Building Works 352 24.1%
Erection of Structure 216 14.8%
Extension 134 9.2%
Rear Extension 2 0.1%
Roof Terrace 0 0.0%
Unauthorised Building 0 0.0%
Land use Change 506 34.7 %
Change of Use 135 9.3%
Conversion 294 20.2%
HMO Conversion 0 0.0%
Social Club 41 2.8%
Unauthorised Car Repairs 33 2.3%
Mini Cabs 3 0.2%
Alterations 388 26.6%
Shopfront 31 2.1%
Departure from Plans 168 11.5%
UPVC Window Replacement 85 5.8%
Satellite 104 7.1%
Others 213 14.6 %
Advertisement Hoarding 123 8.4%
Listed Building 2 0.1%
Demolition 0 0.0%
No Breach 64 4.4%
Trees 24 1.6%
Total Figures 1459 100.0%

Table 7 Sampled Closed cases

Closed October November | December Total
Reason
No. | % No. % No % No. %

Remedied 11 9 10 38 5 9.8 26 13
10 Year Rule 1 0.8 0 0 1 2.0 2 1
4 Year Rule 4 3.3 1 3.8 2 3.9 7 3.5
No Breach 33 27.1 8 304 |25 49 66 33
Referred 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not Expedient |45 |369 |0 0 4 2.8 49 25
Notice 2 1.6 1 3.8 0 0 3 15
Complied With
Application 4 3.3 0 0 7 13.7 | 11 5.5
Approved
Prosecuted 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Successfully
Use Ceased 13 10.7 | 3 114 |6 11.8 | 22 11
Permitted 3 2.5 1 3.8 0 0 4 2
Development
Duplicate 2 1.6 2 7.6 1 200 |5 2.5
Case
Total 118 26 98.8 | 51 100 195 98




Table 8

Comparison of Main Cases by

Comparison of Main Cases by Ward

Ward
Ward Building Works |Landuse Change Alterations Others
All Haringey 24.1 34.7 26.6 14.6
Stroud Green 19.2 25.6 42.6 12.7
Haringey 16 55.6 18.5 9.8
Seven Sisters 20 47.2 15.7 17.2
Northumberland Park 20.3 43.8 10.9 25
Tottenham Hale 27.8 50 194 2.8
Tottenham Green 19.3 36.8 17.5 26.2
St Anns 26 40.3 22.1 11.7
Hornsey 11.5 25 28.4 34.6
Crouch End 13.3 20 45 21.7
White Hart Lane 28.8 22 45.8 34
Woodside 32 44 18.6 54
West Green 22.2 45.8 9.8 22.2
Noel Park 28.8 28.8 35.6 6.8
Bounds Green 26.9 474 17.9 7.7
Alexander 40.3 17.7 22.6 19.3
Muswell Hill 27.5 15 38.8 18.7
Fortis Green 27.6 10.5 474 14.5
Highgate 29.8 20.1 31.3 18.7
Bruce Grove 20.8 45.8 22.9 10.5
Average 24.1 33.8 18.6 14.9
| Total [3 [100 [ [100 |3 [100 |7 [100 |




